�
i
AC Current Protection
AC current protection relays continuously monitor single phase or three
phase AC currents, either directly or through current transformers,
tripping upon fault condition. The output relay trips when the monitored
current is outside of the user adjustable limit and the LED illuminates
indicating a fault condition.

Weight:
	 275g
Ordering information
	 Code	 Relay Type	 Nominal Current / Aux.	   Output
 B867-1A	  Single Phase Over Current	 –	  –
 B867-1B	    Single Phase Under Current	 –	  –
 B867-3A	  Three Phase Over Current	 –	  –
 B867-3B	    Three Phase Under Current	 –	  –
 Specify 	 –	 1A or 5A from a CT	  –
 Specify	 –	 0.1A to 5A direct (B867-1 only)	 –
 Specify	 –	 110, 230, 380, 400 or 415Vac	  –
 Specify	 –	 24, 48Vac	  –